# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PositiveID Corporation		04/10/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VeriTeQ Acquisition Corporation	
Street Address:	220 Congress Park Drive, Suite 200	
City:	Delray Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33445	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85178099	WIRELESS BODY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2128062560

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

212-806-5400 Phone: Email: tm@stroock.com Correspondent Name: Laura Goldbard George Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane, 38th Floor Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003722/0018	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Goldbard George	
Signature:	/laura goldbard george/	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0010

900252851

Date:	04/18/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=WIRELESS BODY#page1.tif source=WIRELESS BODY#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005010 FRAME: 0011 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, PositiveID Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of

the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1690 South Congress Avenue,

Suite 201, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner

of the trademark WIRELESS BODY and the record owner of US Trademark Application Serial

No. 85/178,099 (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK"); and

WHEREAS, VeriTeQ Acquisition Corporation, a corporation organized under

the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 220 Congress Park Drive, Suite 200,

Delray Beach, Florida 33445 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring

all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the TRADEMARK, including

the registration and application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the TRADEMARK being assigned;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS

and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency

and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns to

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to the

TRADEMARK including the United States registration and application therefor, together with

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARK; and in connection with this

intent-to-use application, ASSIGNOR also transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and

assigns, the business, or the portion of the business to which the TRADEMARK pertains.

NY 74514787v1

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNOR, does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARK, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR, further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the TRADEMARK and title thereto as the property of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument; and

	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, A	SSIGNOR has exe	cuted this ins	trument on this	10 Th
day of	April	, 2013.				

PositiveID Corporation

Name: Allison Tornek

Title: Secretary

VeriTeQ Acquisition Corporation

By: Name: Scott & Silverna in

Title:

2

NY 74514787v1